## Board Resolution No. 4

## Introduced by Board Member Colbert

## 4/25/08

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College is the true representative organization/entity to represent the voice of the students of Los Medanos College;

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College recognizes and holds great respect for all students who are willing to provide service through leadership in their higher education;

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College are completely against the poor treatment of students in general;

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College also holds great pride in its integrity to stand for what is best and not always popular with the best interest of students in mind;

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College applauds Ms. Christina Cannon from Los Medanos college for her time and efforts to make positive change on campus through the Cafeteria Boycott;

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College do not officially join the boycott;

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College recognize the concerns about the cafeteria service from students across the Los Medanos College campus;

RESOLVED, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College support and recognize any efforts to make the Los Medanos community a better environment for students;

RESOLVED, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College will work with the leaders of the Cafeteria Boycott and the Green team to make positive change regarding Cafeteria Services on the Los Medanos College Campus;

RESOLVED, the Associated Students of Los Medanos College encourage Fresh and Natural to recognize the concerns and issues presented from the Boycott, the Green Team, the Inter-Club Council, and the Associated Students of Los Medanos College;